

## Syama Prasad Mookerjee Port, Kolkata श्यामा प्रसाद मुखर्जी पोर्ट, कोलकाता

(Erstwhile Kolkata Port Trust) An ISO 9001:2008 Port



यातायात विभाग Traffic Department Traffic manager's Office 40, C. G. R. Road, Kolkata – 700 043

Phone: 033-2439 2926

Fax : 033- 2439 2647 Website: www.kolkataporttrust.gov.in

Dated, 19th Nov, 2021

No. Tfc/Gate Appointment System/02

M/s Ideation Technologies Solutions Pvt. Ltd. Module 202, SDF Building, Sector V, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700 091 (ideation@ideations.com)

Sub: Extension Order for Establishment of Gate Appointment System at Kolkata Dock System

Ref: Tender No. Tfc/Tender/Gate Appointment System/2021/02, Work Order No. Tfc/Gate Appointment System/01 dated 19-02-2021

With reference to the subject above, please find the Extension Order for Establishment of Gate Appointment System at Kolkata Dock System for a period of six months starting from 21-07-2021 upto 20-01-2022.

You are hereby requested to accept and proceed with the extension order in consultation with the Traffic department of SMP, Kolkata.

Acceptance of this extension order will be considered deemed acceptance of all the terms and conditions in the same manner as per Work Order No. Tfc/Gate Appointment System/01 dated 19-02-2021 except the following items:

- (i) Payment terms: The total amount for the above mentioned period, same as the previous case will be paid in a single go in the month of December, 2021 by SMP, Kolkata.
- (ii) <u>Security Deposit:</u> As this is an extension of the previous work order and the security deposit has already been submitted earlier, further submission of security deposit is not required

R. S. Rajhans Traffic Manager

Enclosed:

Work order by Traffic Manager(I/C) dated 19-02-2021